
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

WKC 9/25/2016

142

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20057 Myster Australian Shepherd Kathleen Chouinard95 59.04 2.4051

20058 Chloe Border Collie Connie Auger NQ 52.86 2.6863

20059 Ben Australian Shepherd Kathie Chouinard NQ 53.4 2.6592



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

WKC 9/25/2016

142

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan100 58.19 2.4403



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

WKC 9/25/2016

137

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Eddy Lowchen Christine Bartos NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

WKC 9/25/2016

142

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 51.79 2.7418



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

WKC 9/25/2016

158

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Cash Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte NQ 54.68 2.8895



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

WKC 9/25/2016

162

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Sadie Australian Shepherd Anne Marie Hopkins90 59.73 2.7122



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

WKC 9/25/2016

162

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24023 Cipher Pointer Karen Oliver100 52.88 3.0635

24015 Breeze Weimaraner Jean Gamble NQ 69.11 2.3441



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

WKC 9/25/2016

172

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Sandy All American Nelda Laws100 52.77 3.2594



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

WKC 9/25/2016

172

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish NQ 59.15 2.9079



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

WKC 9/25/2016

177

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ NT

16004 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel NQ 48.02 3.686

16003 Spring All American Susan Houle NQ 50.39 3.5126

16038 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 59.09 2.9954



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

WKC 9/25/2016

182

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Moose Australian Shepherd Jennifer Renauld100 43.84 4.1515

20002 Carley Golden Retriever Lori  Vought-Nicklin NQ NT

20043 Boo Border Collie Kristin Thober NQ NT

20041 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 46.09 3.9488

20044 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone NQ 48.24 3.7728

20004 Annie American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Marlene Groman NQ 53.4 3.4082

20003 Curly Labrador Retriever Amy Robinson NQ 60.46 3.0103



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

WKC 9/25/2016

182

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan NQ 51.51 3.5333



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

WKC 9/25/2016

172

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Emily Russell Terrier Lisa Maloney100 46.43 3.7045

8007 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke100 46.95 3.6635

8025 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 49.09 3.5038

8012 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 56.51 3.0437

8026 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 56.71 3.033

8028 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ NT

8013 Sassy Scottish Terrier Gary Lazarus NQ 51.39 3.347

8027 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 52.23 3.2931

8004 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 53.3 3.2270

8029 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 67.63 2.5433



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

WKC 9/25/2016

172

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 42.29 4.0672

12006 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 42.96 4.0037

12011 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 46.26 3.7181

12001 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 47.84 3.5953

12024 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi NQ 39.33 4.3733

12004 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 53.3 3.2270

12008 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 54.12 3.1781

12023 Brewster Lowchen Christine Bartos NQ 55.88 3.0780

12005 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ 57.48 2.9923

12002 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 70.86 2.4273



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

WKC 9/25/2016

177

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 44.48 3.9793

16040 Violet American Water Spaniel Howie Carr100 44.91 3.9412

16008 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 47.08 3.7596

16006 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 51.85 3.4137

16019 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook100 52.39 3.3785

16012 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 52.87 3.3478

16007 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 57.16 3.0966

16009 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 61.42 2.8818

16011 Buzz Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell NQ 48.83 3.6248

16039 Cooper All American Bob Duby NQ 55.95 3.1635

16016 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 60.71 2.9155



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

WKC 9/25/2016

182

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse100 39.96 4.5546

20050 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire100 40.26 4.5206

20006 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 40.66 4.4761

20051 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 46.15 3.9437

20013 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 49.17 3.7014

20014 Quince Australian Shepherd Tammy Damon100 50.62 3.5954

20012 Lacey Gordon Setter Beth Szczygiel100 53.52 3.4006

20016 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis NQ NT

20065 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 43.63 4.1714

20005 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 44.23 4.1149

20045 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 46.58 3.9073

20048 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ 46.79 3.8897

20046 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ 48.59 3.7456

20008 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ 49.66 3.6649

20011 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 49.85 3.651

20047 Ace Border Collie Kristin Thober NQ 53.47 3.4038



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

WKC 9/25/2016

182

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 37.51 4.8520

24019 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams100 39.49 4.6088

24014 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 43.68 4.1667

24005 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 48.63 3.7425

24004 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 49.05 3.7105

24007 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 50.84 3.5799

24022 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady100 51.05 3.5651

24006 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 61.8 2.945

24021 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld NQ NT

24012 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski NQ 38.84 4.6859

24009 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 39.58 4.5983

24020 Owen All American Liz Scott NQ 43.55 4.1791

24011 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 48.1 3.7838



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

84

WKC 9/25/2016

137

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4015 Cash Norfolk Terrier Carol Falk NQ 78.35 1.7486



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

WKC 9/25/2016

137

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8034 Eowyn Basset Hound Michael Tefts88 86.37 1.5862

8032 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT

8033 Leila Basset Hound Miriam Tefts NQ 82.3 1.6646

8022 Libby Basset Hound Anne Testoni NQ 85.22 1.6076



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

WKC 9/25/2016

139

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Doc Beagle Pamela Woods95 56.86 2.4446

12020 Pippin Basset Hound Anne Testoni NQ 66.33 2.0956

12021 Carlos Smooth Fox Terrier Hilary Doliber NQ 82.93 1.6761



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

WKC 9/25/2016

142

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Sansa Boxer Ameerah Skandarani100 58.3 2.4357

16037 Lucy Collie Kathryn Weare95 58.2 2.4399

16043 Zhora Collie Kathryn Weare NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

WKC 9/25/2016

142

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane95 55.34 2.566

20034 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ NT

20060 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 47.92 2.9633



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

WKC 9/25/2016

153

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8031 Oliver Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest NQ 69.64 2.1970



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

WKC 9/25/2016

158

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien95 41.7 3.789

12018 Lyssie Keeshonden Fran Boyle NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

WKC 9/25/2016

162

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Jacey Labrador Retriever Maura Wiser95 64.64 2.5062



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

WKC 9/25/2016

162

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar100 51.83 3.1256



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

WKC 9/25/2016

172

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Simi Beagle Pamela Woodes100 68.41 2.5143



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

WKC 9/25/2016

177

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young NQ 78 2.2692



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

WKC 9/25/2016

182

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

WKC 9/25/2016

182

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa100 50.88 3.5770

20052 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 52.24 3.4839

20053 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 54.11 3.3635



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

WKC 9/25/2016

172

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4012 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 47.46 3.6241

4009 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 53.68 3.2042

4010 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 54.09 3.1799

4013 Jesse Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci100 60.96 2.8215

4007 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 61.12 2.8141

4008 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 65.77 2.6152

4011 Diesel Pug Heather Ciribassi NQ 50.28 3.4208

4003 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ 61.29 2.8063

4014 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock NQ 71.2 2.4157



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

WKC 9/25/2016

172

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 47.21 3.6433

8017 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 58.45 2.9427



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

WKC 9/25/2016

177

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington100 46.34 3.8196

12013 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 56.17 3.1511

12025 Flash rr Carolyn Ing 100 64.52 2.7433



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

WKC 9/25/2016

182

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 48.63 3.7425

16031 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 51.3 3.5478

16041 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 54.27 3.3536

16023 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ NT

16032 Simon Australian Shepherd Elena Dillon NQ 54 3.3704

16027 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 56.39 3.2275

16030 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 67.11 2.712



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

WKC 9/25/2016

182

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20070 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 54.14 3.3617

20023 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 57.06 3.1896

20026 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 63.38 2.8716

20020 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 66.14 2.7517

20025 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 40.16 4.5319

20027 Zer Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski NQ 45.27 4.0203

20030 Coco German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Donna Cupka NQ 48.97 3.7166

20021 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 58.18 3.1282

20054 Jerome German Shepherd Dog Betty Boutin NQ 71.2 2.5562



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

WKC 9/25/2016

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke100 50.84

8012 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 56.61

8008 Izzy Chihuahua Kelley Trombley NQ NT

8028 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 59.04

8004 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 65.84



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

WKC 9/25/2016

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 46.95

16039 Cooper All American Bob Duby100 53.65

16008 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 52.65



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

WKC 9/25/2016

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire100 40.93

20005 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 42.97

20013 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 49.46

20046 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ NT

20006 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 44.46



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

WKC 9/25/2016

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 48.89

24019 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ NT

24012 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski NQ 35.32

24014 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 42.23

24009 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 43.82

24010 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 47.89



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

WKC 9/25/2016

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 44.9



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

WKC 9/25/2016

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke100 39.81

8008 Izzy Chihuahua Kelley Trombley100 44.45

8012 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 46.82

8004 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 56.6



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

WKC 9/25/2016

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 43.28



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

WKC 9/25/2016

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 36.64

16008 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 41.5

16004 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel NQ NT

16039 Cooper All American Bob Duby NQ 43.6



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

40

WKC 9/25/2016

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 33.87

20050 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire100 34 

20005 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 35.96

20049 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 38.43

20046 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ 40.5

20013 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 42.52

20007 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom NQ 50.96



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

WKC 9/25/2016

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 35.64

24010 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 32.9

24019 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 34.24

24012 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski NQ 34.97

24014 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 37.34



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

WKC 9/25/2016

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ 51.78



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

WKC 9/25/2016

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 45.58



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

WKC 9/25/2016

116

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20059 Ben Australian Shepherd Kathie Chouinard NQ 37.63 3.0826



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

WKC 9/25/2016

116

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20075 Tate Australian Shepherd Elena Dillon99 40 2.9

20033 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav90 33.65 3.4473



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

WKC 9/25/2016

134

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Cash Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte NQ 36.72 3.6492



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

WKC 9/25/2016

138

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Moose Australian Shepherd Jennifer Renauld100 26.49 5.2095

20003 Curly Labrador Retriever Amy Robinson NQ 33.69 4.0962

20055 Sadie Australian Shepherd Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 47.67 2.8949

20002 Carley Golden Retriever Lori  Vought-Nicklin NQ 64.06 2.1542



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

WKC 9/25/2016

138

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Owen All American Liz Scott100 23.18 5.9534

24023 Cipher Pointer Karen Oliver NQ 43.26 3.1900

24016 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan NQ 47.15 2.9268

24015 Breeze Weimaraner Jean Gamble NQ 51.23 2.6937



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

WKC 9/25/2016

161

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Spring All American Susan Houle NQ 36.06 4.4648



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

WKC 9/25/2016

166

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Boo Border Collie Kristin Thober100 30.32 5.4749

20004 Annie American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Marlene Groman100 32.82 5.0579

20041 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan100 33.75 4.9185

20044 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone100 34.53 4.8074



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

WKC 9/25/2016

166

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld100 26.98 6.1527

24017 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan NQ 34.05 4.8752



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

WKC 9/25/2016

156

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke100 35.25 4.4255

8025 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 36.89 4.2288

8026 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 37.57 4.1522

8012 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 38.95 4.0051

8016 Emily Russell Terrier Lisa Maloney NQ 35.95 4.3394

8013 Sassy Scottish Terrier Gary Lazarus NQ 38.73 4.0279

8028 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 39.43 3.9564

8024 Sandy All American Nelda Laws NQ 41.6 3.75

8008 Izzy Chihuahua Kelley Trombley NQ 45.06 3.4621

8027 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 50.39 3.0959

8004 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 54.13 2.882

8029 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 62.72 2.4872



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

WKC 9/25/2016

156

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi100 29.64 5.2632

12003 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 31.8 4.9057

12006 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 32.2 4.8447

12004 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams100 32.54 4.7941

12001 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 36.02 4.3309

12011 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 36.31 4.2963

12023 Brewster Lowchen Christine Bartos100 38.09 4.0956

12008 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ NT

12005 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ NT

12022 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish NQ 36 4.3333



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

WKC 9/25/2016

161

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 30.2 5.3311

16040 Violet American Water Spaniel Howie Carr100 32.9 4.8936

16039 Cooper All American Bob Duby100 33.94 4.7437

16008 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 38.43 4.1894

16012 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 38.69 4.1613

16016 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 40.48 3.9773

16007 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 46.88 3.4343

16006 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ NT

16038 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 28.75 5.6

16011 Buzz Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell NQ 29.9 5.3846

16004 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel NQ 30.22 5.3276

16001 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 38.37 4.196

16019 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 45.17 3.5643

16009 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 49.34 3.2631



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

WKC 9/25/2016

166

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams100 27.33 6.0739

20047 Ace Border Collie Kristin Thober100 28.39 5.8471

20006 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 29.82 5.5667

20046 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 32.2 5.1553

20051 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 35.61 4.6616

20012 Lacey Gordon Setter Beth Szczygiel100 37.79 4.3927

20050 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire NQ NT

20007 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom NQ NT

20049 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 28.27 5.8719

20065 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 30.02 5.5296

20005 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 32.92 5.0425

20048 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ 33.58 4.9434

20008 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ 34.61 4.7963

20011 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 36.73 4.5195

20013 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 38.01 4.3673

20014 Quince Australian Shepherd Tammy Damon NQ 38.27 4.3376

20016 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis NQ 49.97 3.322



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

WKC 9/25/2016

166

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 28.21 5.8844

24012 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 29.66 5.5968

24011 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs100 35.63 4.659

24007 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 36.86 4.5035

24010 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ NT

24014 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 30.16 5.504

24022 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady NQ 32.77 5.0656

24019 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 34.39 4.827

24004 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 36.13 4.5945

24005 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 40 4.15



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

WKC 9/25/2016

112

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8032 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing100 27.2 4.1176

8034 Eowyn Basset Hound Michael Tefts100 50.2 2.2311

8033 Leila Basset Hound Miriam Tefts NQ 44.06 2.542



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

WKC 9/25/2016

114

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Doc Beagle Pamela Woods100 34.69 3.2862

12020 Pippin Basset Hound Anne Testoni NQ 58.26 1.9567



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

WKC 9/25/2016

116

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Lucy Collie Kathryn Weare98 46.98 2.4691

16043 Zhora Collie Kathryn Weare NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

WKC 9/25/2016

116

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 25.02 4.6363

20038 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 26.04 4.4547

20031 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar100 30.34 3.8233

20034 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ 63.22 1.8349



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

WKC 9/25/2016

130

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8031 Oliver Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest100 34.17 3.8045

8021 Simi Beagle Pamela Woodes100 34.94 3.7207

8022 Libby Basset Hound Anne Testoni NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

WKC 9/25/2016

134

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 30.06 4.4578



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

WKC 9/25/2016

138

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Sansa Boxer Ameerah Skandarani95 44.82 3.079



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

WKC 9/25/2016

138

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa NQ 36.46 3.785



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

WKC 9/25/2016

166

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 43.07 3.8542

16042 Jacey Labrador Retriever Maura Wiser NQ 48.65 3.4121



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

WKC 9/25/2016

166

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 36.46 4.5529

20053 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 39.51 4.2015

20054 Jerome German Shepherd Dog Betty Boutin NQ 59.91 2.7708



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

56

WKC 9/25/2016

156

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4012 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 32.88 4.7445

4011 Diesel Pug Heather Ciribassi100 35.35 4.4130

4010 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 39.45 3.9544

4009 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 42.16 3.7002

4003 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler100 42.21 3.6958

4014 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock100 43.72 3.5682

4013 Jesse Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci100 44.01 3.5446

4008 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 46.17 3.3788

4007 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

WKC 9/25/2016

156

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 35.99 4.3345

8017 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 31.52 4.9492



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

WKC 9/25/2016

161

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington100 34.1 4.7214

12025 Flash rr Carolyn Ing  NQ 45.68 3.5245

12013 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 48.33 3.3313

12012 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young NQ 52.3 3.0784



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

WKC 9/25/2016

166

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 38.23 4.3421

16027 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg100 40.74 4.0746

16031 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 44.28 3.7489

16030 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare100 44.35 3.743

16026 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ NT

16032 Simon Australian Shepherd Elena Dillon NQ 34.43 4.8214

16041 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 44.62 3.7203



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

WKC 9/25/2016

166

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Zer Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 31.63 5.2482

20021 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 38.14 4.3524

20070 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 43.71 3.7978

20020 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 49.31 3.3665

20023 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 52.46 3.1643

20026 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen NQ NT

20025 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 28.6 5.8042

20030 Coco German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Donna Cupka NQ 38.15 4.3512


